
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

21

AMY H. DANEY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
88 Proë t Girl ......................2005 ch.m. ......... General Meeting ............Fiscal Year

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A

Broodmares
15 Broad Outline ...............2008 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Fara’s Passion
25 Elbereth.........................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Jump Start .....................Silmaril
47 Inspired Say Eye ............2011 ch.m. ......... Two Punch ....................Let’s Coast
73 M’s Punch .....................2010 ch.m. ......... Two Punch ....................See Jane
84 Pop Ditty’s Girl .............2012 ch.m. ......... Aì eet Alex .....................Slow and Steady

Weanlings
130 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Lea .................................Bawlmer Hon
174 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Friesan Fire ....................Munning’s Favorite
185 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Blofeld ...........................Pop Ditty’s Girl
208 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Madefromlucky .............Two Eyes

Yearlings
224 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Imagining ......................Sassy Number

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A
FOR CLIMAX STALLIONS LLC

Broodmares
36 Ghost River ................... 2009 ch.m. ......... Ghostzapper ..................Majestic Ruckus

Weanlings
149 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Editorial ........................Ghost River

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
8 Battle Creek Lady ..........2010 b.m. .......... Cowtown Cat ................Fighting Jet
10 Bens Kin .......................2010 b.m. .......... Dance With Ravens .......Twofox
17 Charm City ...................2010 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Ragtime Doll
48 Instrumental ..................2011 b.m. .......... City Zip .........................Lizzie Toon
98 Saucy Countess .............2000 dkb/b.m. ... Tabasco Cat ...................Fighting Countess

Weanlings
134 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Japan .............................Charm the Crowd
141 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Dortmund .....................Drink On  is
142 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Divining Rod .................Easter Fashion
153 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Temple City ...................Gulf Coast Breeze
156 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Hot Fun



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
158 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Carpe Diem ...................Kahana
159 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Freedom Child ..............Kela’s Pride
175 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Strong Mandate .............Music Town
180 Call Me Miss Anna........2019 b.f.............. Fast Anna .......................Our Miss Bop
201 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Fast Anna .......................Sky Given

Yearlings
215 Clutch Player ................2018 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Drink On  is

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Weanlings
138 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Hit It a Bomb ................Courage to Change

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & ANN’S SMART DANCER LLC

Broodmares
2 Ann’s Smart Dancer .......2008 b.m. .......... Dance With Ravens .......Bennington

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & BANDSTAND LLC

Yearlings
213 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Bandstand

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & CURIO LLC

Broodmares
20 Curio ............................2011 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Hatta Diamond

Weanlings
139 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Curio

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & FRIESING WATERS LLC

Broodmare Prospects
34 Friesing Waters ..............2015 ch.f. ........... Friesan Fire ....................Atlantic Tide



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

23

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & GRECIAN MAIDEN LLC

Broodmares
40 Grecian Maiden ............2007 ch.m. ......... Ghostzapper ..................Willa On the Move

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & HEATHER LLC

Broodmares
43 Heather .........................2008 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Amber Comet

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & INTO BLUEGRASS LLC

Broodmare Prospects
49 Into Bluegrass ................2014 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Bluegrassislegal

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & JUST MY LUCK LLC

Broodmares
52 Just My Luck .................2016 ch.m. ......... Yes It’s True ....................Lucky Song

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & LAURA’S MOON LLC

Broodmares
56 Laura’s Moon .................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................E T Phone Laura

Weanlings
162 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Laura’s Moon

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & LAWLESS LOVE LLC

Broodmares
57 Lawless Love..................2014 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Ifoughtdalaw

Weanlings
163 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Divining Rod .................Lawless Love



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

24

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & MISSY RULES LLC

Broodmares
70 Missy Rules ...................2010 b.m. .......... Peace Rules ....................Missy McKee

Weanlings
173 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Divining Rod .................Missy Rules

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & RAISE UP LLC

Broodmares
92 Raise Up ........................2010 b.m. .......... Henrythenavigator .........Ticker Tape (GB)

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & ROCK SAPPHIRE LLC

Weanlings
192 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Rock Sapphire (KOR)

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & UNION WATERS LLC

Broodmares
116 Union Waters ................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Dixie Union...................Panama Canal

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR KEN LOWE, JR.

Broodmares
69 Miss Sassafras ................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Aì eet Alex .....................Helen Louise

Weanlings
172 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Freedom Child ..............Miss Sassafras

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR O’SULLIVAN FARMS

Broodmares
19 Crusader’s Angel ............2007 dkb/b.m. ... Endeavouring ................Prima Facia
77 One Kid Act ..................2005 b.m. .......... Lemon Drop Kid ...........One Act
89 Pyrite Princess ...............2010 b.m. .......... Spring At Last ................Sayhellowavegoodby



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR SMITH FARM & STABLE

Broodmares
99 Scarë re ..........................2013 ch.m. ......... Friesan Fire ....................Scarlette Rah
101 Scarlette Rah .................2008 ch.m. ......... Rahy ..............................Our Cozzette

CANDYLAND, AGENT I—Barn I

Broodmares
30 Fire of Freedom ............. 2004 ch.m. ......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Czar Dancer
42 Heart Seeker ..................2009 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Immune to Gloom

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
55 La Gatita .......................2004 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Speak Halory

Yearlings
230 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Jump Start .....................Worthwhilepursuit

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, AGENT—Barn K
FOR DISPERSAL OF JOSEPH BESECKER

Yearlings
216 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Cairo Prince ...................Hamsin
221  ornbird ......................2018 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Poplar Springs
223 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... El Padrino ......................Rc’s Royal You Too
225 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Bandbox ........................Smilestone
229 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Will Do

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A

Weanlings
204 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Bustin Stones .................Sweet Madness

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A
FOR FINALE FARM (MR. & MRS. DAVID MOOSE)

Weanlings
150 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Daredevil .......................Gottagottagiggle
157 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Unië ed ..........................In Bella’s Honor



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT XIV—Barn A

Weanlings
137 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Coldfeetwarmheart

DAYBREAK STABLES, INC.—Barn I

Weanlings
133 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Cupid ............................Callipepla
187 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Exaggerator ....................Port Authority

GEOFFREY A. DIXON—Barn L

Weanlings
164 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Machen .........................Legendary Ridge

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
13 Boheme de Lavi .............2011 dkb/b.m. ... Graeme Hall ..................Salty N Sassy

Weanlings
165 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Midshipman ..................Lemon Patch
178 Sloe Gin Biz ..................2019 ch.c. .......... Fed Biz ..........................Notassharpasuthink
183 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Great Notion .................Pinkprint
207 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Imagining ......................Tuxedo Annie

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT—Barn B
FOR DISPERSAL OF JOSEPH BESECKER

Broodmares
61 Littlebitabling................2004 dkb/b.m. ... Carson City ...................Rose Colored Lady
118 Vindys Mighty Quik .....2008 dkb/b.m. ... Vindication ....................Society Column

Weanlings
167 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Littlebitabling
210 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................Vindys Mighty Quik

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn L

Broodmares
24 Duchess of Rokeby ........2004 ch.m. ......... City Zip .........................Palace Lady
74 Nothingbutasmile .........2014 b.m. .......... Maclean’s Music .............Salty Farma
96 Samantha’s Prom ...........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Pomeroy ........................Samantha D
105 Shades of Grace .............2001 b.m. .......... Seeking the Gold ...........Outlasting
110 Smitten Cat ...................2008 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............Youre Speeding Luv
113 Take a Vow ....................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Pulpit .............................Deed I Do



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
5 Avery’s Smile .................2015 ch.m. ......... Uptowncharlybrown ......Joyce’s Angel
12 Blue Hen Hockey ..........2015 gr/ro.m. ..... Noble’s Promise .............Snow Flower
18 City Run .......................2008 b.m. .......... Cherokee Run................Foolishly
37 Glorious Union .............2009 b.m. .......... Dixie Union...................Star of Glory
44 Hula Skirt .....................2008 dkb/b.m. ... Dixie Union...................Grass Skirt
46 Infatuated ......................2012 ch.m. ......... More  an Ready ..........He Loves Me
50 Intoxicating Belle ..........2016 dkb/b.m. ... Stay  irsty ....................Scarlett D’Herea
53 Kay Ellen.......................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... Tiznow ..........................River’s Prayer
54 Kelly’s Endeavour ..........2011 ch.m. ......... Kodiak Kowboy .............Kelly’s Discovery
58 Lemonery ......................2015 b.m. .......... Trappe Shot ...................Orangery
71 Miz Midtown ................2014 b.m. .......... Exchange Rate ...............Midtown Miss
76 Nureyev’s Ballet .............2007 b.m. .......... Powerscourt (GB) ..........Dakini
100 Scarlett D’Herea ............2007 b.m. .......... Dehere ...........................Novice
106 Shiloh Road ..................2012 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Open Skies
114 Topeka ..........................2001 b.m. .......... American Chance ..........Valay Bullet

Weanlings
126 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Will Take Charge ...........Annie’s Melody
135 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Uncle Lino .....................Chiefette
152 Our Abounding Hope ...2019 b.f.............. Summer Front ...............Guess the Dance
154 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Friesan Fire ....................Holiday Dreaming
155 Never Lost Hope ...........2019 ch.f. ........... Wicked Strong ...............Holy Roller
160 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Bourbon Courage ..........Kelly’s Endeavour
166 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Daredevil .......................Lionheart Champion
177 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Point of Entry ................Mystery
188 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Cupid ............................Proë t Girl
190 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Keen Ice .........................Relish the Moment
199 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Uncle Lino .....................Sharpasabowlnball
200 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................She’s Hot Stuff 
206 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Aì eet Alex .....................Topeka
209 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Cupid ............................Veturia

Yearlings
219 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................My Little Monkey

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR UM HOLDINGS LTD./EQUUS FARM II

Broodmares
6 A Wing and a Song .......2013 dkb/b.m. ... First Defence .................On Kris’s Wings
68 Miss Ribot .....................2009 ch.m. ......... Orientate .......................Flo Jo

Weanlings
211 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................A Wing and a Song



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn I

Broodmares
66 Miss Charlotte ...............2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Two Punch ....................Petunia
109 Smart Woman ...............2006 dkb/b.m. ... Smarty Jones ..................Storming Beauty

Weanlings
147 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Redeemed ......................For Kisses
171 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Fed Biz ..........................Miss Charlotte
202 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Include ..........................Smart Woman

Yearlings
218 ......................................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Tamarkuz .......................Make Waves

MURMUR FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Yearlings
217 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Hangover Kid ................Honor Point
228 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Mshawish ......................War Brieë ng

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K

Broodmares
3 Anotherloveofmine ........2010 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Fastria
4 Any Other Name .......... 2010 ch.m. ......... Flower Alley ...................Stirrup Cup
11 Betty’s Storm .................2010 b.m. .......... Stormy Atlantic .............Betty’s Wish
14 Briar Mojo ....................2010 ch.m. ......... Circular Quay ................Alleged World
21 Derwin’s Lady ...............2005 ch.m. ......... Langfuhr ........................Glorious Sensation
22 Dig in Now ...................2015 ch.m. ......... El Padrino ......................Let’s Coast
23 Dress Up .......................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... Not For Love .................Dress Grey
29 Fay Ro’s Sis ....................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Ms. Fupeg
32 For Sally ........................2005 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Stormeor
33 Freedom’s Flame ............2012 ch.m. ......... First Samurai .................American Victory
35 Gabby’s Brown ..............2012 b.m. .......... Big Brown .....................Hay Lauren
38 Great Love Story ...........2014 b.m. .......... Great Notion .................Who’s in Love
39 Great Storm ..................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Great Notion .................Stormeor
45 I Love to Fly ..................2004 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Set to Fly
51 Invoke ...........................2008 gr/ro.m. ..... Holy Bull .......................Haveaheavenlytime
63 Mademoiselle Belle ........2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Colonel John .................Lovely Beauty
64 Maryland’s Love ............2013 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Maryland Mist
75 Not Real Chilly .............2005 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Chilly Hostess
78 One Proud Gal ..............2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Indygo Shiner ................Endorse
79 Pam Got Even ...............2011 b.m. .......... Stephen Got Even ..........Ghost of Love
80 P and B and J ................2010 b.m. .......... Flatter ............................Irish Connection
81 Perë da ...........................2011 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Keesler
82 Phi Beta Kaff a ...............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Kafwain .........................Phi Beta
83 Sarah’s Whisper .............2010 ch.m. ......... Real Quiet .....................Sarah Beaner



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K (continued)

Broodmares (continued)
85 Poplar Springs ...............2013 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Tejareb (IRE)
90 Queen’s Fate ..................2015 b.m. .......... Artie Schiller ..................Shukriya
94 Saar Treaty .....................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Saarland .........................Top of the Noggin
95 Sacred Honor ................2007 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Zeta
102 Secure Access .................2013 ch.m. ......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Code Book
104 Sensible Shoes ...............2011 b.m. .......... Songandaprayer .............South African Baby
107 Silver Shekel ..................2009 dkb/b.m. ... A. P. Warrior ..................Ruby Rubles
112 Staged Aff air ..................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Colonial Stage
117 Venom Girl ...................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Stevie Wonderboy ..........Love Sting
119 Welcome Inn .................2004 ch.m. ......... Orientate .......................Inny River
121 Whistle Dixie ................2014 b.m. .......... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Miss Prosody
122 Who’s in Love ...............2010 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Who’s Cozy
123 Working At Night .........2008 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................No Reason

Weanlings
127 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Storm Wolf ....................Another Cougar
128 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Speightster .....................Any Other Name
129 A Poni Box ....................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Bandbox ........................Aponi
131 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Great Notion .................Betty’s Storm
132 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Imagining ......................Briar Mojo
136 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Claire’s Image
140 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Imagining ......................Dig in Now
143 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Social Inclusion .............Ecliptical Mary
144 ......................................2019 ch.f. ........... Social Inclusion .............Eclipticalsrosette
146 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Country Day .................Fay Ro’s Sis
148 Great Big Notion ..........2019 b.c. ............ Great Notion .................Gabby’s Brown
168 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Peace and Justice ............Liturgy
169 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Midnight Storm .............Love You Crazy
170 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... He’s Had Enough ..........Mademoiselle Belle
179 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Daredevil .......................One Proud Gal
181 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Kobe’s Back....................Perë da
182 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Strong Mandate .............Phi Beta Kaff a
184 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Storm Wolf ....................Pioneer Kate
186 Gogees ..........................2019 b.c. ............ Uncle Lino .....................Poplar Springs
189 Proper Lad ....................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Golden Lad....................Proper One
191 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Alliance ..........................Rhythm in Shoes
194 My Sister Clurrie ...........2019 ch.f. ........... Buff um ..........................Ruth Drive
195 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Golden Lad....................Saar Treaty
197 ......................................2019 ch.c. .......... Bellamy Road ................Sarbi
198 ......................................2019 gr/ro.f. ....... Cupid ............................Sensible Shoes
203 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Social Inclusion .............Susan Elaine
205 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Take It Inside



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K (continued)

Yearlings
214 Street Mojo ...................2018 ch.c. .......... Street Magician ..............Briar Mojo
220 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Midshipman ..................One Proud Gal
222 Manners ........................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Bandbox ........................Proper One
226 Tiz Golden ....................2018 dkb/b.g. ..... Golden Lad....................Tiz Elusive
227 Sevilla’s Value .................2018 b.f.............. Seville (GER) .................Valueaddedpartner

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn B-C
FOR DISPERSAL OF JOSEPH BESECKER

Broodmares
1 Altar Issues ....................2015 b.m. .......... Broken Vow ...................Golden Motion
7 Ballinskelligs ..................2013 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Eden’s Storm
9 Belles Orb .....................2015 ch.m. ......... Orb................................Sweet Belle
26 Elusive Gift ...................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Exchange Rate ...............Arcing
59 Lil Habit of Mine ..........2014 ch.m. ......... Mineshaft ......................Tiger Cat Lilly
60 Line of Best Fit ..............2010 ch.m. ......... Trajectory ......................Dan’s Duchess
62 Lucy B...........................2011 dkb/b.m. ... More  an Ready ..........Kresgeville
86 Princess Kendra .............2013 ch.m. ......... Benchmark ....................Bella Roja
97 Sanibel Star ................... 2004 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Hangin On a Star
111 Socially Driven ..............2014 b.m. .......... Overdriven ....................Social Security

Broodmare Prospects
41 Havennow .....................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ..........................Havenlass

Weanlings
125 ......................................2019 b.f.............. Not  is Time ...............Altar Issues
145 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Fed Biz ..........................Elusive Gift
196 ......................................2019 gr/ro.c. ...... Jump Start .....................Sanibel Star

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR RANDALIA FARM

Broodmares
31 Flashy Medal .................2012 b.m. .......... Medallist ........................Flash Riot

Weanlings
193 ......................................2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Bullsbay .........................Rubiesandwranglers



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn A

Broodmares
87 Princess Kiha .................2009 ch.m. ......... Invasor (ARG) ...............Princess Belle
91 Quiet Dinero ................2010 b.m. .......... Real Quiet .....................Buff  ‘n Polish
108 Sinclair ..........................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Desert Warrior ...............Devilzene
120 Wellsong .......................2008 ch.m. ......... El Prado (IRE) ...............Dial a Song
124 Yes My Love ..................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... Successful Appeal ...........Coquettish

Weanlings
161 ......................................2019 b.c. ............ Peace and Justice ............Lake Squared

P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn A
FOR DISPERSAL OF JOSEPH BESECKER

Broodmares
72 More  an Treasure .......2014 dkb/b.m. ... More  an Ready ..........Missing Treasure

TAKARO FARM—Barn I

Weanlings
151 ......................................2019 dkb/b.c. ..... Runhappy ......................Grey Traffi  c

WALNUT GREEN LLC, AGENT—Barn D

Broodmares
27 Esquece .........................2012 b.m. .......... Henrythenavigator .........Forget About It (IRE)
28 Expect Wonderful .........2014 b.m. .......... Tiz Wonderful ...............Holiday Peace
115 Unentangled ..................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Brush Over

Broodmare Prospects
93 R D Magic ....................2015 b.f.............. Factum ..........................Believe In Magic

WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn E

Broodmares
16 Carolina Tapper .............2006 b.m. .......... Tapit ..............................Purloin
65 Matty’s Sensation...........2013 b.m. .......... Stephen Got Even ..........Matanah (GB)
67 Miss Golden Freud ........2006 b.m. .......... Freud .............................Vany’s Gold
103 Sensationista ..................2008 ch.m. ......... Purge .............................True Sensation



Index to Sires

32

Aì eet Alex: 69, 84, 206.
Alliance: 191.
American Chance: 114.
A. P. Warrior: 107.
Artie Schiller: 90.

Bandbox: 129, 222, 225.
Bellamy Road: 197.
Benchmark: 86.
Bernardini: 20.
Big Brown: 35.
Blofeld: 185.
Bodemeister: 205.
Bourbon Courage: 160.
Broken Vow: 1.
Buff um: 194.
Bullsbay: 193.
Bustin Stones: 204.

Cairo Prince: 216.
Carpe Diem: 158.
Carson City: 61.
Cherokee Run: 18.
Circular Quay: 14.
City Zip: 17, 24, 48.
Colonel John: 63.
Congrats: 106.
Country Day: 146.
Cowtown Cat: 8.
Cupid: 133, 188, 198, 209.

Dance With Ravens: 2, 10.
Daredevil: 150, 166, 179.
Dehere: 100.
Desert Warrior: 108.
Divining Rod: 142, 163, 173.
Dixie Union: 37, 44, 116.
Dortmund: 141.

Editorial: 149.
El Padrino: 22, 223.
El Prado (IRE): 120.
Endeavouring: 19.
Exaggerator: 187.
Exchange Rate: 26, 71.

Factum: 93.
Fast Anna: 180, 201.
Fed Biz: 145, 171, 178.
First Defence: 6.
First Samurai: 33.
Flatter: 80.

Flower Alley: 4.
Freedom Child: 159, 172.
Freud: 67.
Friesan Fire: 34, 99, 154, 174.

General Meeting: 88.
Ghostzapper: 36, 40.
Golden Lad: 189, 195, 226.
Graeme Hall: 13.
Great Notion: 38, 39, 131, 148, 183.

Hangover Kid: 217.
Harlan’s Holiday: 81.
Henrythenavigator: 27, 92.
He’s Had Enough: 170.
Hit It a Bomb: 138.
Holy Bull: 51.

Imagining: 132, 140, 207, 224.
Include: 202.
Indygo Shiner: 78.
Into Mischief: 49, 213.
Invasor (ARG): 87.

Japan: 134.
Jump Start: 25, 136, 167, 196, 200, 221, 

230.

Kafwain: 82.
Keen Ice: 190.
Kitten’s Joy: 102.
Klimt: 137.
Kobe’s Back: 181.
Kodiak Kowboy: 54.

Langfuhr: 21.
Lea: 130.
Lemon Drop Kid: 77.

Machen: 164.
Maclean’s Music: 74.
Madefromlucky: 208.
Malibu Moon: 7, 56.
Medallist: 31.
Midnight Storm: 169.
Midshipman: 165, 220.
Mineshaft: 59.
More  an Ready: 46, 62, 72.
Mosler: 139, 156, 162, 192, 219, 229.
Mshawish: 228.

Noble’s Promise: 12.



Index to Sires

33

Not For Love: 3, 23, 32, 42, 43, 45, 57, 
64, 75, 112, 115, 122.

Not  is Time: 125.

Orb: 9.
Orientate: 68, 119.
Overdriven: 111.

Peace and Justice: 161, 168.
Peace Rules: 70.
Pioneerof the Nile: 29, 121.
Point of Entry: 177.
Pomeroy: 96.
Powerscourt (GB): 76.
Pulpit: 113.
Purge: 103.

Rahy: 101.
Real Quiet: 83, 91.
Redeemed: 147.
Runhappy: 151.

Saarland: 94.
Seeking the Gold: 105.
Seville (GER): 215, 227.
Smart Strike: 15.
Smarty Jones: 109.
Social Inclusion: 143, 144, 203.
Songandaprayer: 104.
Speightster: 128.
Speightstown: 95.
Spring At Last: 89.
Stay  irsty: 50.

Stephen Got Even: 65, 79.
Stevie Wonderboy: 117.
Storm Wolf: 127, 184.
Stormy Atlantic: 11.
Street Cry (IRE): 30.
Street Magician: 214.
Strong Mandate: 175, 182.
Successful Appeal: 124.
Summer Front: 152.

Tabasco Cat: 98.
Tale of the Cat: 55, 110.
Tamarkuz: 218.
Tapit: 16.
Temple City: 153.
Tiznow: 41, 53, 85, 123.
Tiz Wonderful: 28.
Trajectory: 60.
Trappe Shot: 58.
Two Punch: 47, 66, 73.

Unbridled’s Song: 97.
Uncle Lino: 135, 186, 199, 210, 211.
Unië ed: 157.
Uptowncharlybrown: 5.

Vindication: 118.

Wicked Strong: 155.
Will Take Charge: 126.

Yes It’s True: 52.



Index to Dams

34

Alleged World .................................... 14
Altar Issues ....................................... 125
Amber Comet .................................... 43
American Victory ............................... 33
Annie’s Melody ................................. 126
Another Cougar ............................... 127
Any Other Name ............................. 128
Aponi ............................................... 129
Arcing ................................................ 26
Atlantic Tide ...................................... 34
A Wing and a Song .......................... 211

Bandstand ........................................ 213
Bawlmer Hon ................................... 130
Believe In Magic ................................. 93
Bella Roja ........................................... 86
Bennington .......................................... 2
Betty’s Storm .................................... 131
Betty’s Wish ....................................... 11
Bluegrassislegal ................................... 49
Briar Mojo ............................... 132, 214
Brush Over ....................................... 115
Buff  ‘n Polish ...................................... 91

Callipepla ......................................... 133
Charm the Crowd ............................ 134
Chiefette .......................................... 135
Chilly Hostess .................................... 75
Claire’s Image ................................... 136
Code Book ....................................... 102
Coldfeetwarmheart ........................... 137
Colonial Stage .................................. 112
Coquettish ....................................... 124
Courage to Change .......................... 138
Curio ............................................... 139
Czar Dancer ....................................... 30

Dakini ................................................ 76
Dan’s Duchess .................................... 60
Deed I Do ........................................ 113
Devilzene ......................................... 108
Dial a Song ...................................... 120
Dig in Now ...................................... 140
Dress Grey.......................................... 23
Drink On  is ......................... 141, 215

Easter Fashion .................................. 142
Ecliptical Mary ................................. 143
Eclipticalsrosette ............................... 144
Eden’s Storm ........................................ 7
Elusive Gift ...................................... 145
Endorse .............................................. 78

E T Phone Laura ................................ 56

Fara’s Passion ...................................... 15
Fastria .................................................. 3
Fay Ro’s Sis ....................................... 146
Fighting Countess .............................. 98
Fighting Jet .......................................... 8
Fiscal Year ........................................... 88
Flash Riot ........................................... 31
Flo Jo ................................................. 68
Foolishly............................................. 18
Forget About It (IRE) ......................... 27
For Kisses ......................................... 147

Gabby’s Brown ................................. 148
Ghost of Love ..................................... 79
Ghost River ...................................... 149
Glorious Sensation ............................. 21
Golden Motion .................................... 1
Gottagottagiggle ............................... 150
Grass Skirt .......................................... 44
Grey Traffi  c ...................................... 151
Guess the Dance............................... 152
Gulf Coast Breeze ............................. 153

Hamsin ............................................ 216
Hangin On a Star ............................... 97
Hatta Diamond .................................. 20
Haveaheavenlytime ............................ 51
Havenlass ........................................... 41
Hay Lauren ........................................ 35
Helen Louise ...................................... 69
He Loves Me ...................................... 46
Holiday Dreaming ........................... 154
Holiday Peace ..................................... 28
Holy Roller ...................................... 155
Honor Point ..................................... 217
Hot Fun ........................................... 156

Ifoughtdalaw ...................................... 57
Immune to Gloom ............................. 42
In Bella’s Honor ............................... 157
Inny River ........................................ 119
Irish Connection ................................ 80

Joyce’s Angel ......................................... 5

Kahana ............................................. 158
Keesler................................................ 81
Kela’s Pride ....................................... 159
Kelly’s Discovery ................................ 54
Kelly’s Endeavour ............................. 160



Index to Dams

35

Kresgeville .......................................... 62

Lake Squared .................................... 161
Laura’s Moon .................................... 162
Lawless Love..................................... 163
Legendary Ridge .............................. 164
Lemon Patch .................................... 165
Let’s Coast .................................... 22, 47
Lionheart Champion ........................ 166
Littlebitabling................................... 167
Liturgy ............................................. 168
Lizzie Toon ......................................... 48
Lovely Beauty ..................................... 63
Love Sting ........................................ 117
Love You Crazy ................................ 169
Lucky Song ........................................ 52

Mademoiselle Belle ........................... 170
Majestic Ruckus ................................. 36
Make Waves ..................................... 218
Maryland Mist ................................... 64
Matanah (GB) .................................... 65
Midtown Miss .................................... 71
Miss Charlotte .................................. 171
Missing Treasure ................................. 72
Miss Prosody .................................... 121
Miss Sassafras ................................... 172
Missy McKee ...................................... 70
Missy Rules ...................................... 173
Ms. Fupeg .......................................... 29
Munning’s Favorite ........................... 174
Music Town ..................................... 175
My Little Monkey ............................ 219
Mystery ............................................ 177

No Reason........................................ 123
Notassharpasuthink .......................... 178
Novice .............................................. 100

One Act ............................................. 77
One Proud Gal ......................... 179, 220
On Kris’s Wings ................................... 6
Open Skies ....................................... 106
Orangery ............................................ 58
Our Cozzette .................................... 101
Our Miss Bop .................................. 180
Outlasting ........................................ 105

Palace Lady ........................................ 24
Panama Canal .................................. 116
Perë da .............................................. 181
Petunia ............................................... 66

Phi Beta ............................................. 82
Phi Beta Kaff a .................................. 182
Pinkprint .......................................... 183
Pioneer Kate ..................................... 184
Pop Ditty’s Girl ................................ 185
Poplar Springs .......................... 186, 221
Port Authority .................................. 187
Prima Facia......................................... 19
Princess Belle ...................................... 87
Proë t Girl ......................................... 188
Proper One .............................. 189, 222
Purloin ............................................... 16

Ragtime Doll ...................................... 17
Rc’s Royal You Too ........................... 223
Relish the Moment ........................... 190
Rhythm in Shoes .............................. 191
River’s Prayer ...................................... 53
Rock Sapphire (KOR) ...................... 192
Rose Colored Lady ............................. 61
Rubiesandwranglers .......................... 193
Ruby Rubles ..................................... 107
Ruth Drive ....................................... 194

Saar Treaty ........................................ 195
Salty Farma ........................................ 74
Salty N Sassy ...................................... 13
Samantha D ....................................... 96
Sanibel Star ...................................... 196
Sarah Beaner ...................................... 83
Sarbi ................................................. 197
Sassy Number ................................... 224
Sayhellowavegoodby ........................... 89
Scarlett D’Herea ................................. 50
Scarlette Rah ...................................... 99
See Jane .............................................. 73
Sensible Shoes .................................. 198
Set to Fly ............................................ 45
Sharpasabowlnball ............................ 199
She’s Hot Stuff .................................. 200
Shukriya ............................................. 90
Silmaril............................................... 25
Sky Given ......................................... 201
Slow and Steady ................................. 84
Smart Woman .................................. 202
Smilestone ........................................ 225
Snow Flower ....................................... 12
Social Security .................................. 111
Society Column ............................... 118
South African Baby .......................... 104
Speak Halory ...................................... 55
Star of Glory ...................................... 37



Index to Dams

36

Stirrup Cup .......................................... 4
Stormeor ...................................... 32, 39
Storming Beauty............................... 109
Susan Elaine ..................................... 203
Sweet Belle ........................................... 9
Sweet Madness ................................. 204

Take It Inside ................................... 205
Tejareb (IRE) ..................................... 85
Ticker Tape (GB) ............................... 92
Tiger Cat Lilly .................................... 59
Tiz Elusive ........................................ 226
Topeka ............................................. 206
Top of the Noggin .............................. 94
True Sensation .................................. 103
Tuxedo Annie ................................... 207
Two Eyes .......................................... 208

Twofox ............................................... 10
Valay Bullet ...................................... 114
Valueaddedpartner ........................... 227
Vany’s Gold ........................................ 67
Veturia ............................................. 209
Vindys Mighty Quik ........................ 210

War Brieë ng ..................................... 228
Who’s Cozy ...................................... 122
Who’s in Love .................................... 38
Willa On the Move ............................ 40
Will Do ............................................ 229
Worthwhilepursuit ........................... 230

Youre Speeding Luv .......................... 110

Zeta .................................................... 95



Index to Names

37

Altar Issues: 1.
Ann’s Smart Dancer: 2.
Anotherloveofmine: 3.
Any Other Name: 4.
A Poni Box: 129.
Avery’s Smile: 5.
A Wing and a Song: 6.

Ballinskelligs: 7.
Battle Creek Lady: 8.
Belles Orb: 9.
Bens Kin: 10.
Betty’s Storm: 11.
Blue Hen Hockey: 12.
Boheme de Lavi: 13.
Briar Mojo: 14.
Broad Outline: 15.

Call Me Miss Anna: 180.
Carolina Tapper: 16.
Charm City: 17.
City Run: 18.
Clutch Player: 215.
Crusader’s Angel: 19.
Curio: 20.

Derwin’s Lady: 21.
Dig in Now: 22.
Dress Up: 23.
Duchess of Rokeby: 24.

Elbereth: 25.
Elusive Gift: 26.
Esquece: 27.
Expect Wonderful: 28.

Fay Ro’s Sis: 29.
Fire of Freedom: 30.
Flashy Medal: 31.
For Sally: 32.
Freedom’s Flame: 33.
Friesing Waters: 34.

Gabby’s Brown: 35.
Ghost River: 36.
Glorious Union: 37.
Gogees: 186.
Great Big Notion: 148.
Great Love Story: 38.
Great Storm: 39.
Grecian Maiden: 40.

Havennow: 41.
Heart Seeker: 42.
Heather: 43.
Hula Skirt: 44.

I Love to Fly: 45.
Infatuated: 46.
Inspired Say Eye: 47.
Instrumental: 48.
Into Bluegrass: 49.
Intoxicating Belle: 50.
Invoke: 51.

Just My Luck: 52.

Kay Ellen: 53.
Kelly’s Endeavour: 54.

La Gatita: 55.
Laura’s Moon: 56.
Lawless Love: 57.
Lemonery: 58.
Lil Habit of Mine: 59.
Line of Best Fit: 60.
Littlebitabling: 61.
Lucy B: 62.

Mademoiselle Belle: 63.
Manners: 222.
Maryland’s Love: 64.
Matty’s Sensation: 65.
Miss Charlotte: 66.
Miss Golden Freud: 67.
Miss Ribot: 68.
Miss Sassafras: 69.
Missy Rules: 70.
Miz Midtown: 71.
More  an Treasure: 72.
M’s Punch: 73.
My Sister Clurrie: 194.

Never Lost Hope: 155.
Nothingbutasmile: 74.
Not Real Chilly: 75.
Nureyev’s Ballet: 76.

One Kid Act: 77.
One Proud Gal: 78.
Our Abounding Hope: 152.

Pam Got Even: 79.
P and B and J: 80.



Index to Names

38

Perë da: 81.
Phi Beta Kaff a: 82.
Pop Ditty’s Girl: 84.
Poplar Springs: 85.
Princess Kendra: 86.
Princess Kiha: 87.
Proë t Girl: 88.
Proper Lad: 189.
Pyrite Princess: 89.

Queen’s Fate: 90.
Quiet Dinero: 91.

Raise Up: 92.
R D Magic: 93.

Saar Treaty: 94.
Sacred Honor: 95.
Samantha’s Prom: 96.
Sanibel Star: 97.
Sarah’s Whisper: 83.
Saucy Countess: 98.
Scarë re: 99.
Scarlett D’Herea: 100.
Scarlette Rah: 101.
Secure Access: 102.
Sensationista: 103.
Sensible Shoes: 104.
Sevilla’s Value: 227.

Shades of Grace: 105.
Shiloh Road: 106.
Silver Shekel: 107.
Sinclair: 108.
Sloe Gin Biz: 178.
Smart Woman: 109.
Smitten Cat: 110.
Socially Driven: 111.
Staged Aff air: 112.
Street Mojo: 214.

Take a Vow: 113.
 ornbird: 221.
Tiz Golden: 226.
Topeka: 114.

Unentangled: 115.
Union Waters: 116.

Venom Girl: 117.
Vindys Mighty Quik: 118.

Welcome Inn: 119.
Wellsong: 120.
Whistle Dixie: 121.
Who’s in Love: 122.
Working At Night: 123.

Yes My Love: 124.



Index to Covering Sires

39

Aì eet Alex: 114.
Aldrin: 19, 77, 89.
Alliance: 29.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): 58.
Bandbox: 62.
Barbados: 8.
Blofeld: 84, 88, 108.
Bolt d’Oro: 44.
Bourbon Courage: 54.
Buff um: 119.

Central Banker: 105.
Cloud Computing: 50, 100, 110.
Commissioner: 27, 120.
Congrats: 109.

Divining Rod: 40, 43, 70, 92, 116.

Eastwood: 5.
Editorial: 36.

Friesan Fire: 52, 69, 83.

Golddigger’s Boy: 123.
Goldencents: 60, 74.
Golden Lad: 3, 14, 22, 32, 75, 79, 80, 

86, 122.
Great Notion: 11, 23, 64, 73, 94, 107, 

115.

Holy Boss: 124.
Hoppertunity: 30, 39, 81, 90, 111, 121.

Imagining: 10, 15, 17.

Include: 66.
Irish War Cry: 33, 38, 42, 45, 51, 78, 

102, 104.

Jimmy Creed: 97.

Kobe’s Back: 63.

Long River: 82, 91, 112.

Madefromlucky: 26, 35, 95.
Mor Spirit: 18.
Mosler: 2, 16, 56, 65, 99, 101.
Mo Town: 48.

No Never No More: 106.

Outì anker: 98.

Paynter: 21, 87.
Peace and Justice: 9, 72, 85, 117.
Practical Joke: 1.

Redesdale: 71, 96, 113.

Tale of the Cat: 7, 46.
 e Factor: 28.
Tourist: 13.

Uncle Lino: 24, 59, 61, 118.
Uptowncharlybrown: 37, 76.

War Dancer: 67, 103.
Warrior’s Reward: 6, 12.
Weigelia: 25, 68.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

40

Aì eet Alex: Filly, 206.
Alliance: Colt, 191.

Bandbox: Colt, 129.
Bellamy Road: Colt, 197.
Blofeld: Colt, 185.
Bodemeister: Colt, 205.
Bourbon Courage: Colt, 160.
Buff um: Filly, 194.
Bullsbay: Filly, 193.
Bustin Stones: Colt, 204.

Carpe Diem: Filly, 158.
Country Day: Filly, 146.
Cupid: Colt, 188. Fillies, 133, 198, 209.

Daredevil: Colts, 150, 179. Filly, 166.
Divining Rod: Colts, 163, 173. Filly, 142.
Dortmund: Colt, 141.

Editorial: Colt, 149.
Exaggerator: Filly, 187.

Fast Anna: Colt, 201. Filly, 180.
Fed Biz: Colts, 145, 171, 178.
Freedom Child: Colt, 159. Filly, 172.
Friesan Fire: Colt, 174. Filly, 154.

Golden Lad: Colts, 189, 195.
Great Notion: Colts, 148, 183. Filly, 131.

He’s Had Enough: Filly, 170.
Hit It a Bomb: Filly, 138.

Imagining: Colts, 140, 207. Filly, 132.
Include: Colt, 202.

Japan: Filly, 134.
Jump Start: Colt, 196. Fillies, 136, 167, 

200.

Keen Ice: Filly, 190.
Klimt: Filly, 137.
Kobe’s Back: Colt, 181.

Lea: Filly, 130.

Machen: Colt, 164.
Madefromlucky: Colt, 208.
Midnight Storm: Filly, 169.
Midshipman: Filly, 165.
Mosler: Colt, 139. Fillies, 156, 162, 192.

Not  is Time: Filly, 125.

Peace and Justice: Colts, 161, 168.
Point of Entry: Colt, 177.

Redeemed: Filly, 147.
Runhappy: Colt, 151.

Social Inclusion: Colt, 143. Fillies, 144, 
203.

Speightster: Colt, 128.
Storm Wolf: Fillies, 127, 184.
Strong Mandate: Fillies, 175, 182.
Summer Front: Filly, 152.

Temple City: Colt, 153.

Uncle Lino: Colts, 186, 199. Fillies, 135, 
210, 211.

Unië ed: Filly, 157.

Wicked Strong: Filly, 155.
Will Take Charge: Colt, 126.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

41

Bandbox: Colts, 222, 225.

Cairo Prince: Filly, 216.

El Padrino: Colt, 223.

Golden Lad: Gelding, 226.

Hangover Kid: Filly, 217.

Imagining: Colt, 224.
Into Mischief: Filly, 213.

Jump Start: Fillies, 221, 230.

Midshipman: Filly, 220.
Mosler: Fillies, 219, 229.
Mshawish: Filly, 228.

Seville (GER): Colt, 215. Filly, 227.
Street Magician: Colt, 214.

Tamarkuz: Filly, 218.



42

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects
Aì eet Alex: 69, 84.
American Chance: 114.
A. P. Warrior: 107.
Artie Schiller: 90.

Benchmark: 86.
Bernardini: 20.
Big Brown: 35.
Broken Vow: 1.

Carson City: 61.
Cherokee Run: 18.
Circular Quay: 14.
City Zip: 17, 24, 48.
Colonel John: 63.
Congrats: 106.
Cowtown Cat: 8.

Dance With Ravens: 2, 10.
Dehere: 100.
Desert Warrior: 108.
Dixie Union: 37, 44, 116.

El Padrino: 22.
El Prado (IRE): 120.
Endeavouring: 19.
Exchange Rate: 26, 71.

Factum: 93.
First Defence: 6.
First Samurai: 33.
Flatter: 80.
Flower Alley: 4.
Freud: 67.
Friesan Fire: 34, 99.

General Meeting: 88.
Ghostzapper: 36, 40.
Graeme Hall: 13.
Great Notion: 38, 39.

Harlan’s Holiday: 81.
Henrythenavigator: 27, 92.
Holy Bull: 51.

Indygo Shiner: 78.
Into Mischief: 49.
Invasor (ARG): 87.
Jump Start: 25.

Kafwain: 82.
Kitten’s Joy: 102.
Kodiak Kowboy: 54.

Langfuhr: 21.
Lemon Drop Kid: 77.

Maclean’s Music: 74.
Malibu Moon: 7, 56.
Medallist: 31.
Mineshaft: 59.
More  an Ready: 46, 62, 72.

Noble’s Promise: 12.
Not For Love: 3, 23, 32, 42, 43, 45, 57, 

64, 75, 112, 115, 122.

Orb: 9.
Orientate: 68, 119.
Overdriven: 111.

Peace Rules: 70.
Pioneerof the Nile: 29, 121.
Pomeroy: 96.
Powerscourt (GB): 76.
Pulpit: 113.
Purge: 103.

Rahy: 101.
Real Quiet: 83, 91.

Saarland: 94.
Seeking the Gold: 105.
Smart Strike: 15.
Smarty Jones: 109.
Songandaprayer: 104.
Speightstown: 95.
Spring At Last: 89.
Stay  irsty: 50.
Stephen Got Even: 65, 79.
Stevie Wonderboy: 117.
Stormy Atlantic: 11.
Street Cry (IRE): 30.
Successful Appeal: 124.

Tabasco Cat: 98.
Tale of the Cat: 55, 110.
Tapit: 16.
Tiznow: 41, 53, 85, 123.
Tiz Wonderful: 28.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects

43

Trajectory: 60.
Trappe Shot: 58.
Two Punch: 47, 66, 73.

Unbridled’s Song: 97.

Uptowncharlybrown: 5.

Vindication: 118.

Yes It’s True: 52.



Index to Barns

44

 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................15 M SMART STRIKE
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................25 M JUMP START
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................36 M GHOSTZAPPER
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................47 M TWO PUNCH
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................73 M TWO PUNCH
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................84 M AFLEET ALEX
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................130 F LEA
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................149 C EDITORIAL
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................174 C FRIESAN FIRE
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................185 C BLOFELD
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................208 C MADEFROMLUCKY
 A BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................224 C IMAGINING
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................137 F KLIMT
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................150 C DAREDEVIL
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................157 F UNIFIED
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................204 C BUSTIN STONES
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ............................72 M MORE THAN READY
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ............................87 M INVASOR (ARG)
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ............................91 M REAL QUIET
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ..........................108 M DESERT WARRIOR
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ..........................120 M EL PRADO (IRE)
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ..........................124 M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
 A P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ..........................161 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
 B CHANCELAND FARM ...............................................55 M TALE OF THE CAT
 B CHANCELAND FARM .............................................230 F JUMP START
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................13 M GRAEME HALL
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................61 M CARSON CITY
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................118 M VINDICATION
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................165 F MIDSHIPMAN
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................167 F JUMP START
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................178 C FED BIZ
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................183 C GREAT NOTION
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................207 C IMAGINING
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................210 F UNCLE LINO
 B MURMUR FARM ......................................................217 F HANGOVER KID
 B MURMUR FARM ......................................................228 F MSHAWISH
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................1 M BROKEN VOW
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................7 M MALIBU MOON
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................9 M ORB
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................26 M EXCHANGE RATE
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................41 F TIZNOW
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................59 M MINESHAFT
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................60 M TRAJECTORY
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................62 M MORE THAN READY
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................86 M BENCHMARK
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................97 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................111 M OVERDRIVEN
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................125 F NOT THIS TIME
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................145 C FED BIZ
 B-C NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................196 C JUMP START
 D WALNUT GREEN LLC ...............................................27 M HENRYTHENAVIGATOR
 D WALNUT GREEN LLC ...............................................28 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 D WALNUT GREEN LLC ...............................................93 F FACTUM
 D WALNUT GREEN LLC .............................................115 M NOT FOR LOVE
 E WES CARTER ..............................................................16 M TAPIT
 E WES CARTER ..............................................................65 M STEPHEN GOT EVEN



Index to Barns

45

 E WES CARTER ..............................................................67 M FREUD
 E WES CARTER ............................................................103 M PURGE
 I AMY H. DANEY BLOODSTOCK ..............................88 M GENERAL MEETING
 I CANDYLAND ..............................................................30 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 I CANDYLAND ..............................................................42 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I DAYBREAK STABLES INC. ......................................133 F CUPID
 I DAYBREAK STABLES INC. ......................................187 F EXAGGERATOR
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................66 M TWO PUNCH
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................109 M SMARTY JONES
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................147 F REDEEMED
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................171 C FED BIZ
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................202 C INCLUDE
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................218 F TAMARKUZ
 I TAKARO FARM .........................................................151 C RUNHAPPY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................2 M DANCE WITH RAVENS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................8 M COWTOWN CAT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................10 M DANCE WITH RAVENS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................17 M CITY ZIP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................19 M ENDEAVOURING
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................20 M BERNARDINI
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................34 F FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................40 M GHOSTZAPPER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................43 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................48 M CITY ZIP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................49 M INTO MISCHIEF
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................52 M YES IT’S TRUE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................56 M MALIBU MOON
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................57 M NOT FOR LOVE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................69 M AFLEET ALEX
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................70 M PEACE RULES
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................77 M LEMON DROP KID
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................89 M SPRING AT LAST
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................92 M HENRYTHENAVIGATOR
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................98 M TABASCO CAT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................99 M FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................101 M RAHY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................116 M DIXIE UNION
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................134 F JAPAN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................138 F HIT IT A BOMB
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................139 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................141 C DORTMUND
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................142 F DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................153 C TEMPLE CITY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................156 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................158 F CARPE DIEM
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................159 C FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................162 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................163 C DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................172 F FREEDOM CHILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................173 C DIVINING ROD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................175 F STRONG MANDATE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................180 F FAST ANNA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................192 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................201 C FAST ANNA
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................213 F INTO MISCHIEF
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................215 C SEVILLE (GER)



Index to Barns

46

 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................5 M UPTOWNCHARLYBROWN
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................6 M FIRST DEFENCE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................12 M NOBLE’S PROMISE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................18 M CHEROKEE RUN
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................37 M DIXIE UNION
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................44 M DIXIE UNION
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................46 M MORE THAN READY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................50 M STAY THIRSTY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................53 M TIZNOW
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................54 M KODIAK KOWBOY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................58 M TRAPPE SHOT
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................68 M ORIENTATE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................71 M EXCHANGE RATE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................76 M POWERSCOURT (GB)
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................100 M DEHERE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................106 M CONGRATS
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................114 M AMERICAN CHANCE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................126 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................135 F UNCLE LINO
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................152 F SUMMER FRONT
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................154 F FRIESAN FIRE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................155 F WICKED STRONG
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................160 C BOURBON COURAGE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................166 F DAREDEVIL
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................177 C POINT OF ENTRY
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................188 C CUPID
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................190 F KEEN ICE
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................199 C UNCLE LINO
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................200 F JUMP START
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................206 F AFLEET ALEX
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................209 F CUPID
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................211 F UNCLE LINO
 I-J MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................219 F MOSLER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................3 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .........................4 M FLOWER ALLEY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................11 M STORMY ATLANTIC
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................14 M CIRCULAR QUAY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................21 M LANGFUHR
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................22 M EL PADRINO
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................23 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................29 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................31 M MEDALLIST
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................32 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................33 M FIRST SAMURAI
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................35 M BIG BROWN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................38 M GREAT NOTION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................39 M GREAT NOTION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................45 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................51 M HOLY BULL
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................63 M COLONEL JOHN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................64 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................75 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................78 M INDYGO SHINER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................79 M STEPHEN GOT EVEN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................80 M FLATTER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................81 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY



Index to Barns

47

 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................82 M KAFWAIN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................83 M REAL QUIET
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................85 M TIZNOW
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................90 M ARTIE SCHILLER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................94 M SAARLAND
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................95 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................102 M KITTEN’S JOY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................104 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................107 M A. P. WARRIOR
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................112 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................117 M STEVIE WONDERBOY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................119 M ORIENTATE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................121 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................122 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................123 M TIZNOW
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................127 F STORM WOLF
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................128 C SPEIGHTSTER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................129 C BANDBOX
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................131 F GREAT NOTION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................132 F IMAGINING
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................136 F JUMP START
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................140 C IMAGINING
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................143 C SOCIAL INCLUSION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................144 F SOCIAL INCLUSION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................146 F COUNTRY DAY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................148 C GREAT NOTION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................168 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................169 F MIDNIGHT STORM
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................170 F HE’S HAD ENOUGH
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................179 C DAREDEVIL
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................181 C KOBE’S BACK
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................182 F STRONG MANDATE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................184 F STORM WOLF
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................186 C UNCLE LINO
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................189 C GOLDEN LAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................191 C ALLIANCE
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................193 F BULLSBAY
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................194 F BUFFUM
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................195 C GOLDEN LAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................197 C BELLAMY ROAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................198 F CUPID
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................203 F SOCIAL INCLUSION
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................205 C BODEMEISTER
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................214 C STREET MAGICIAN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................220 F MIDSHIPMAN
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................222 C BANDBOX
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................226 G GOLDEN LAD
 J-K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................227 F SEVILLE (GER)
 K CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES.....................................216 F CAIRO PRINCE
 K CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES.....................................221 F JUMP START
 K CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES.....................................223 C EL PADRINO
 K CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES.....................................225 C BANDBOX
 K CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES.....................................229 F MOSLER
 L GEOFFREY A. DIXON ..............................................164 C MACHEN
 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................24 M CITY ZIP
 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................74 M MACLEAN’S MUSIC



Index to Barns

48

 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................96 M POMEROY
 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............105 M SEEKING THE GOLD
 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............110 M TALE OF THE CAT
 L HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............113 M PULPIT



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings and Yearlings Only)

49

Florida 184 203

Kentucky 155 190 216

Maryland 127 128 129 130 132 134 135
 137 138 139 140 141 142 143
 146 147 148 149 150 154 156
 157 160 162 163 165 166 169
 170 172 173 174 175 178 179
 181 182 183 185 188 189 191
 192 193 194 195 198 199 201
 207 208 213 214 215 217 219
 222 224 226 227 228 229 230

New Jersey 210

New York 197 204

Pennsylvania 125 126 131 136 144 145 152
 153 158 161 167 168 177 186
 196 200 205 206 209 211 220
 221 223 225

Virginia 133 171 187 202 218

West Virginia 151 159 164 180


